01 Regional Development Planning / Strategy

TITLE

Investigation of the degree of contribution of domestic projects to the re-
vitalization of regional internationalization centered on civic participation
cooperation projects

Detailed Planning Survey for Flood Damage Recovery and Flood Control
Master Plan Formulation Project in Central Vietnam (Environmental and So-
cial Consideration)

Detailed Planning Survey for Comprehensive Sustainable Urban Develop-
ment Master Plan for Metro Davao Area in the Philippines (Regional Devel-
opment/Urban Planning)

Study on the Economic Growth Strategy with Harmonious Comibation of
Domestic and International Economy

Data Collection Survey for Development Planning in Tanintharyi Region
and Dawei SEZ

Project on Capacity Development for Disaster Risk Management in Central
America, Phase 2 "BOSAI-2"

Study on Infrastructure Development in Southern Part of Myanmar

Data Collection Survey on the Regional Comprehensive Development in
Mongolia

The Project for Training of Frontline Officers in Community Development
in Conflict Affected Areas in Sri Lanka

Project on Gender Mainstreaming Phase I

Project on Gender Mainstreaming Phase |

TARGET

Japan

Vietnam

Philippines

Thailand

Myanmar

Central America
Myanmar

Mongolia

Sri Lanka

Cambodia

Cambodia

YEAR

2023-2024

2022-2023

2022-2023

2018

2017-2022

2016-2020

2016-2017

2015-2016

2014

2014-2015
2013-2014

Overseas
Department

CLIENT

JICA

JICA

JICA

METI

JICA

JICA

METI

JICA

JICA

JICA
JICA




