01 Regional Development Planning / Strategy

TITLE	TARGET	YEAR	CLIENT
Investigation of the degree of contribution of domestic projects to the revitalization of regional internationalization centered on civic participation cooperation projects	Japan	2023-2024	JICA
Detailed Planning Survey for Flood Damage Recovery and Flood Control Master Plan Formulation Project in Central Vietnam (Environmental and Social Consideration)	Vietnam	2022-2023	JICA
Detailed Planning Survey for Comprehensive Sustainable Urban Development Master Plan for Metro Davao Area in the Philippines (Regional Development/Urban Planning)	Philippines	2022-2023	JICA
Study on the Economic Growth Strategy with Harmonious Comibation of Domestic and International Economy	Thailand	2018	METI
Data Collection Survey for Development Planning in Tanintharyi Region and Dawei SEZ	Myanmar	2017-2022	JICA
Project on Capacity Development for Disaster Risk Management in Central America, Phase 2 "BOSAI-2"	Central America	2016-2020	JICA
Study on Infrastructure Development in Southern Part of Myanmar	Myanmar	2016-2017	METI
Data Collection Survey on the Regional Comprehensive Development in Mongolia	Mongolia	2015-2016	JICA
The Project for Training of Frontline Officers in Community Development in Conflict Affected Areas in Sri Lanka	Sri Lanka	2014	JICA
Project on Gender Mainstreaming Phase II	Cambodia	2014-2015	JICA
Project on Gender Mainstreaming Phase I	Cambodia	2013-2014	JICA